Video presentations become a central ingredient in 
the teaching and learning milieu. This quantitative study aimed to assess 
the concurrent validity of video lessons in reinforcing medical and surgical 
nursing concepts to students. 

Methodology: Records of one hundred sixteen (116) students were reviewed. 
Grades in posttest in video lessons and interactive discussions were correlated, 
compared, and regressed. 

Results and Discussions: Findings reveal that students fared well in when 
medical and surgical concepts were reinforced with video lessons (x ̅ = 74.84)